Distance: 212 yards SCT:
Armband Call Name

Place
1 10005
2 10002
Distance:
Place
190 14004
2 14003
3 14001
4 14006
14009
14008
14002
Distance:
Place
190 16006
2 Q 16003
30 16004
4 16011
16013
16001
16008
16002
16016
16005
16015
Distance:
Place
19 20006
2 Q 20022

Spumoni
Posey

215 yards SCT:
Armband Call Name

Janie
Bullet
Rylee
Gabby
Sophie
Fiona
Patch

215 yards SCT:
Armband Call Name

Indi
DabbaDo
Ticket
Gnome
Puma
Bizzy
Quimblee
Theo
Luna
MagicMomo
Ginny

218 yards SCT:
Armband Call Name

Snips
Kayne

Sunda
Gra

67 seconds
Handler

K.
S.

Tyson
Adler

65 seconds
Handler

U< 30300

Martinez
099
Machlan
Anderson
True
Nishimura
Reynolds

65 seconds
Handler
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Brew
Cooper
Durkee
Sullivan
Marlow
Wakida
Machlan
Ong
Spezia
Seyer
Forbes

59 seconds
Handler

D.
W.

Kurtz
Waters

y, February 2, 2020
nd Prix Qualifier

10 inch Judge:
TEF1lts

Masters
Time

47.32
61.85

Masters
Time

14 inch Judge:
TFlts

53.28
43.07
40.74
60.42
62.65
No Time
49.79

Masters
Time

16 inch Judge:
TFlts

35.75
45.57
46.85
38.97
40.66
45.13
46.60
47,88
41.67
64.51
Absent

Masters
Time

20 inch Judge:
TFlts

37.92
40.53
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30 20026 Vixen
49 20029 Edge
Q 20021 Taiheiyo

20009 Banksy
20012 Naju
20019 Squirrel
20020 Emme
20005 Spell
20024 Mattie
20003 Remek
20018 Prima
20010 Marlowe
20017 Cricket
20015 Pie
20028 Tucker

Distance: 218 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

19 22005 Jude

2 9Q 22023 SuperSic

3Q 22036 Who

4 Q 22015 Kyla
22033 Chaser
22001 Slider
22039 River
22029 Cooki
22019 Zesty
22011 Joule
22008 Brenna
22022 Geordie
22007 Pink
22027 True
22026 Soleil
22013 Frolic
22024 Raven
22006 Bright
22035 Luna
22014 Xeo
22002 Sassy

Distance: 218 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

10 24016 DareDevil

2 Q 24012 Jack

M. Howze 42.65
J. Baclene 44 .30
N. Damarodas 50.71
L. Hartwick 38.23
N. Watts 38.28
H. Bourne 39.34
S. Yannes 40.26
J. Basic 36.87
T. Beich 45.51
L. Dewey No Time
E. Maurer No Time
H. Shing 52.14
L. Pederson 60.09 1.09
N. Gyes Absent
C. McGuire Absent
59 seconds Masters 22 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
D. Fairchild 39.23
D. Morey 43.16
R. Michalski 43.42
N. Tetrick 43.46
J. Voelkel 38.40
T. Mays 40.13
D. Fairchild 41.29
P. Price 51.78
L. Schurer No Time
K. Alles 47.49
A. Sutton 48.57
S. Harris 49.44
L. Maynard 51.06
K. Quiroz 51.07
M. Pressel 54.40
J. Buhite 56.59
D. Bistagne 56.91
R. Sanders 65.90 6.90
A. Bloodworth 67.47 8.47
G. Tatsuno 69.63 10.63
C. McKeon Absent
59 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
L. Pryse 36.36
N. Crane 37.54
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24018
24015
24002
24011
24008
24020
24003
24013
24009
24014
24001
24019
24006
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0 10

Total Number of Dogs Showing:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn:

Ruby
Bodhi
Sky
Jedi
Wink
Arrow
Rush
Shibumi
Racer
Max
I'Love
Max
Brew
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Michalski
Killefer

. Antal

Serafica
Campbell
Antal
Duncan

. Andrews

Quiroz
Overstreet
Michalski
Frazee
Jones

Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

41.
42.
41.
50.
35.
40.

No

42.
52.
60.
62.
74.

47

19

05
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92

46

Time

58

75

75 1.75
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69 15.69
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Distance: 212 vyards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
19 P08013 Oski
2 P08011 Buster
P08006 Bailey
Distance: 215 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
1 P12002 Pixie
Distance: 218 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
19 P14009 Dervish
2Q P14001 Sassy Cat
3¢Q P14005 Tenney
4 P14012 Lula
P14011 Sydney
P14006 Yuli
P14002 Zeva
Distance: 218 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
19 P16012 Fireball
2 Q P16001 Coal
30 P16013 Quigley
4 Q P16008 Safari
Q P16027 Flyer
Q P16024 Gina
Q P16033 Willow
Q P16030 Ranger
P16019 Sage
P16028 Quix
P16015 Quinn

Sunday, February 2, 2020
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

70 seconds Masters 8 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
B. Yip 47.14
R. Ly 59.52
T. Moyano 58.86
68 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
B. Serafica 71.17 3.17
62 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
N. Watts 40.90
K. Koulmentas 44 .57
K. Cooper 46.46
B. Daigle 42.29
K. Overstreet 66.05 4.05
L. Greene 45.23
T. Owen 72.04 10.04
62 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
L. Pryse 40.15
W. Krehbiel 41.90
K. Koulmentas 42.26
M. Pressel 49.71
L. Maynard 51.44
L. Spector 51.73
M. Loughney 55.00
S. Yannes 61.30
P. Barker 65.04 3.04
H. Frazee 45.26
D. Fairchild 45.81
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P16025 Sunday J. Noh
P16006 Jet J. Craig
P16029 Hiya B. Fowler
P16026 Finn MacCool S. Loughney
P16009 Dixie M. Thomas
P16034 Einstein P. Price
P16014 Rascal K. Sado
P16021 Marley J. Young
P16005 Jake R. Shortle
P16003 Pyp L. Elgie
P16022 Shelby 'S. Johnson

Distance: 218 yards SCT: 62 seconds

Place Armband Call Name Handler

10 P20015 Trillian K. Parkinson

2 Q P20025 Jay R. Shortle

3Q P20004 Nate K. McCormick

4 Q P20005 TIsaac D. Vargas

Q P20013 Dodger C. Murphy
Q P20022 Rocket N. Graczyk

P20003 Tonic J. Voelkel
P20016 Cooper W. Denton
P20018 Elinor I. Peterson
P20023 HotShot L. Pryse
P20028 Eclipse K. Schwartz
P20026 Tucker L. Rich

Total Number of Dogs Showing:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn:

Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers:

Percent Qualified: 41.9%
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Saturday, February 1, 2020

Steeplechase

Qualifier Cutoff: 38.67 24 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
19 24013 Shibumi L. Andrews 27.66 0 0 0 0 27.66
2 9Q 24002 Sky B. Antal 32.22 0 0 0 0 32.22
30 24020 Arrow B. Antal 27.94 0 1 0 0 32.94
4 Q 24001 I'Love R. Michalski 33.10 0 0 0 0 33.10
50 24019 Max H. Frazee 29.82 0 1 0 0 34.82
6 Q 24015 Bodhi O. Killefer 36.71 0 0 0 0 36.71
70 24008 Wink S. Campbell 27.27 0 2 0 0 37.27
24003 Rush T. Duncan 28.82 0 2 0 0 38.82
24012 Jack N. Crane 29.35 0 2 0 0 39.35
24011 Jedi B. Serafica 27.58 0 3 0 0 42.58
24010 Goose T. Langer 47.77 0 0 0 1 Elim
24014 Max K. Overstreet 37.80 0 0 0 1 Elim
24017 Coal L. Salter 38.93 0 0 0 1 Elim
24018 Ruby R. Michalski 39.33 0 0 0 1 Elim

Qualifier Cutoff: 34.70 22 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
10 22006 Bright R. Sanders 27.60 0 0 0 0 27.60
20 22005 Jude D. Fairchild 27.79 0 0 0 0 27.79
3¢ 22010 Logan D. Highstreet 27.91 0 0 0 0 27.91
4 Q 22032 Tequila T. Mays 31.07 0 0 0 0 31.07
5Q 22023 SuperSic D. Morey 33.04 0 0 0 0 33.04
6 Q 22008 Brenna A. Sutton 34.13 0 0 0 0 34.13
7Q 22007 Pink L. Maynard 34.55 0 0 0 0 34.55
22026 Soleil M. Pressel 30.17 0 1 0 0 35.17
22033 Chaser J. Voelkel 26.92 0 2 0 0 36.92
22039 River D. Fairchild 37.92 0 2 0 0 47.92
22035 Luna A. Bloodworth 51.41 0 0 0 0 51.41
22002 Sassy C. McKeon 41.12 0 3 0 0 56.12
22001 Slider T. Mays 29.88 0 0 0 1 Elim
22013 Frolic J. Buhite No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim
22014 Xeo G. Tatsuno No Time 0 0] 0 1 Elim
22016 Hannah M. Campbell 53.22 0 0 0 1 Elim
22019 Zesty L. Schurer No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim
22021 Huey D. Langley 44.24 0 0 0 1 Elim
22022 Geordie S. Harris 38.49 0 0 o 1 Elim
22029 Cooki P. Price 46.75 0 0 0 1 Elim
22036 Who R. Michalski 45.68 0 0 0 1 Elim
22038 Now K. Krauter No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim



22003 Jack S. Goldfarb Absent

22024 Raven D. Bistagne Bbsent
Qualifier Cutoff: 34.62 20 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
10 20006 Snips D. Kurtz 26.10 0 0 0 0 26.10
2Q 20001 Nikki J. Palfi 27.84 0 0 0 0 27.84
3Q 20009 Banksy L. Hartwick 29.15 0 0 0 0 29.15
40 20014 Groovy T. Comin 29.29 0 0 0 0 29.29
50 20005 Spell J. Basic 25.21 0 1 0 0 30.21
6 Q 20024 Mattie T. Beich 30.35 0 0 0 0 30,35
70Q 20030 Kyber D. Kurtz 26.49 0 1 0 0 31.49
8 Q 20018 Prima E. Maurer 32.67 0 0 0 0 32.67
9 Q 20011 Keen T. Langer 33.34 0 0 0 0 33.34
20008 Koda S. Harrison 29.84 0 1 0 0 34.84
20029 Edge J. Baclene 31.88 0 1 0 0 36.88
20022 Kayne W. Waters 27.76 0 2 0 0 37.76
20020 Emme S. Yannes 28.74 0 2 0 0 38.74
20028 Tuckexr C. McGuire 37.99 0 1 0 0 42.99
20003 Remek L. Dewey 39.62 0 0 0 1 Elim
20010 Marlowe H. Shing 37.80 0 0 0 1 Elim
20021 Taiheiyo N. Damarodas 45.97 0 0 0 1 Elim
20023 Brix L. Armstrong No Time 0 0 0 1 Elim
20015 Pie N. Gyes Absent
Qualifier Cutoff: 34.53 16 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
190 16006 Indi C. Brew 25.14 0 0 0 0 25.14
2 Q 16016 Luna S. Spezia 28.60 0 0 0 0 28.60
30 16013 Puma M. Marlow 29.15 0 0 0 0 29.15
40 16012 Phoenix S. Zamvil 29.36 0 0 0 0 29.36
5Q 16015 Ginny M. Forbes 29.47 0 0 0 0 29.47
16003 DabbaDo K. Cooper 31.47 0 1 0 0 36.47
16002 Theo D. Ong 36.71 0 0 0 0 36.71
16009 Cashew S. Webb 33.30 0 0 0 1 Elim
Qualifier Cutoff: 49.50 14 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill
Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
109 14003 Bullet D. Ogg 31.68 0 0 0 0 31.68
2 Q 14006 Gabby C. Anderson 39.17 0 0 0 0 39.17



14009 Sophie
14012 Buster
14002 Patch
14007 Joy

S W
10 10

Qualifier Cutoff: 46.92
Place Armband Call Name

10 10003 Malibu
2 Q 10005 Spumon i
3 10006 Gracie

Total Number of Dogs Showing:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn:
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored:

True
Nelson
Reynolds
Whisner

< W w4

10 inch Judge:

Handler

A. Kajava
K. Tyson
J. Wong

O O W

47.97
48.49
42.47
57.91

Rebecca Hill
Time

37.54
40.18
62.19
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47.97
48.49
Elim
Elim

Score

37.54
40.18
67.19



Saturday, February 1, 2020
Perf. Speed Jumping

Qualifier Cutoff: 35.45 20 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
19 P20023 HotShot L. Pryse 27.02 0 0 0 0 27.02
20 P20015 Trillian K. Parkinson 28.47 0 0 0 0 28.47
30Q P20003 Tonic J. Voelkel 29.60 0 0 0 0 29.60
4 Q P20025 Jay R. Shortle 30.64 0 0 0 0 30.64
50Q P20028 Eclipse K. Schwartz 31.49 0 0 0 0 31.49
6 Q P20022 Rocket N. Graczyk 32.82 0 0 0 0 32.82

P20016 Cooper W. Denton 37.14 0 0 0 0 37.14
P20014 Riley B. Patten 33.21 0 1 0 0 38.21
P20026 Tucker L. Rich 35.53 0 1 0 0 40.53
P20004 Nate K. McCormick Absent
P20012 Yogi Bear B. Hasey Absent

Qualifier Cutoff: 38.52 16 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S F E Score
109 P16012 Fireball L. Pryse 28.72 0 0 0 0 28.72
2 Q P16028 Quix H. Frazee 31.40 0 0 0 0 31.40
3Q P16034 Einstein P. Price 32.34 0 0 0 0 32.34
4 0 P16015 Quinn D. Fairchild 32.92 0 0 0 0 32.92
50 P16020 Spree L. Garrow 33.94 0 0 0 0 33.94
6 Q P16006 Jet J. Craig 36.52 0 0 0 0 36.52
70Q P16008 Safari M. Pressel 37.52 0 0 0 0 37.52
8 Q P16027 Flyer L. Maynard 38.11 0 0 0 0 38.11

P16009 Dixie M. Thomas 39.69 0 0 0 0 39.69
P16030 Ranger S. Yannes 52.07 0 0 0 0 52.07
P16021 Marley J. Young 51.34 0 1 0 0 56.34
P16014 Rascal K. Sado 42.68 0 0 0 1 Elim

Qualifier Cutoff: 38.97 14 inch Judge: Rebecca Hill

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time R S E E Scere
10 P14006 Yuli L. Greene 29.04 0 0 0 0 29.04
2 Q P14012 TLula B. Daigle 31.77 0 0 0 0 31.77
3Q P14001 Sassy Cat K. Koulmentas 32.74 0 0 0 0 32.74
4 P16018 Lark W. Waters 40.10 0 0 0 0 40.10

P14007 Daiva S. Webb 42.08 0 0 0 0 42.08
P14002 Zeva T. Owen 47.27 0 1 0 0 52.27



P14003 Waya L.
P14011 Sydney K.
Qualifier Cutoff: 38.63 12 1
Place Armband Call Name Han
109 P12004 Crush A.
2 P12002 Pixie B.
3 P12001 Bear K.
P12003 Clark M.
Qualifier Cutoff: 47.06 8 i
Place Armband Call Name Han
10 P0O8006 Bailey T.
29 P0O8010 Jax L.
30Q P08009 Motor A.
P08001 Rocky R.

Total Number of Dogs Showing:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn:
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored:
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Hervel
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65.56
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Time
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Time
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Score

30.91
47.19
72.56

Score

37.65
38.03
39.16
Elim



deight Callname
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Malibu
Spumoni
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Janie
Gus
Sophie
Gabby
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Bullet
Rylee

Luna
Quimblee
Indi
Theo
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Bizzy
Puma

Snips
Banksy
Keen

Khkkhkkhkdkhhkhkhkhhhhhkhhdkkhs

Gryffin
Spell
Squirrel
Prima
Koda
Edge
Cricket
Mattie
Emme
Remek
Nikki
Pie

Slider
Brenna
SuperSic
Joule

khkhkkkkdkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkkdk

Mick
Hannah
Luna
Chaser
Elektra
Xeo
Jude
Soleil

Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 1/31/2020

Handler Jumpers
Anne Kajava 37.95
Kathy Tyson 39.38

QUALIFIER CUTOFF (103.32 or LESS)

Ceci Martinez 43.32
Julie Pryce 37.78
Thomas True 46.17

Carrie Anderson 57.04

QUALIFIER CUTOFF (120.62 or LESS)

Deborah 0Ogg
Tracy Machlan

S. Spezia 30.19
Tracy Machlan 36.99
Christine Brew 26.69
Deborah Ong 34.12
QUALIFIER CUTOFF (98.05
Nicole Wakida 34.84

Marla Marlow 30.43
David Kurtz 27.40
Laura Hartwick 31.21
Tammy Langer 34.12
QUALIFIER CUTOFF (93.13
Susan Laursen 35.77
Jim Basic 34.18
Holly Bourne 45.67
Erika Maurer 30.38
S. Harrison 34.37

Julie Baclene 38.74

Leslie Pederson 45.32
Tina Beich 42.45
Suzie Yannes 42.18
Lisa Dewey 45.69
Judy Palfi 51.24
Nancy Gyes

Tracey Mays 29.06
Angela Sutton 30.63
Dianne Morey 33.38

Kathleen Alles 29.30
QUALIFIER CUTOFF (87.92
Karey Krauter 33.43
Marcy Campbell 32.88

A. Bloodworth 44,58
J. Voelkel 26.90
Dave Grubel 30.86
Gwen Tatsuno 31.66
D. Fairchild 28.21
M. Pressel 28.86

-1-

37
44

Standard
.95 44,71 44.71
.38 43.65 43.65

Total
82.66
88.03

Khkkkkkkhkkkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkkkhkkk

43.32 46.54 46.54 89.86
47.78 42.93 42.93 90.71
51.17 52.75 57.75 108.92
62.04 51.84 51.84 113.88
Ihkkhkhkhkhkhkhhkkkhhhhkkhkhkhhkkkk
Elim 39.98 39.98 Elim
Elim 40.30 45.30 Elim
30.19 37.63 37.63 67.82
36.99 41.36 46.36 83.35
31.69 42,47 52.47 84.16
34.12 47.80 62.80 96.92
Or LESS) hkkkkkkhkkhkkhkhhhhhhhhthhsk
39.84 45,34 Elim Elim
40.43 56.47 Elim Elim
27.40 34.13 39.13 66.53
31.21 38.95 43.95 75.16
34.12 42.71 47.71 81.83
Or LESS) hkkkkkdkkhkkhkkhkhdekhhhkhhs
40.77 45.99 55.99 96.76
44.18 38.72 58.72 102.90
60.67 37.90 42.90 103.57
40.38 Elim Elim
FElim 37.38 42.38 Elim
Elim 46.01 46.01 Elim
55.32 55.39 Elim Elim
Elim 56.33 Elim Elim
Elim Elim Elim
Elim Elim Elim
Elim Elim Elim
Abs Abs Abs
29.06 39.17 39.17 68.23
30.63 38.53 38.53 69.16
33.38 40.24 40.24 73.62
44.30 35.14 35.14 79.44
Or LESS) hkkkkkkhkkkhkhhkhhhkhhhkhksk
38.43 46.23 56.23 94.66
42.88 44 .55 54.55 97.43
49.58 51.46 51.46 101.04
31.90 Elim Elim
Elim 34.68 34.68 Elim
36.66 Elim Elim
38.21 Abs Elim
38.86 49.19 Elim Elim



Summary Report (cont.)

22 Pink Lisa Maynard 33.83 43.83 53.75 Elim Elim
22 Cooki Penni Price 30.33 50.33 Elim Elim
2 Logan D. Highstreet 32.58 Elim 40.29 Elim Elim
22 Bright Rachel Sanders 28.89 Elim 51.30 Elim Elim
22 Geordie Sandra Harris 52.35 Elim 45.99 Elim Elim
22 Dobbie Bud Evans Elim 55.03 Elim Elim
22 Frolic Jack Buhite Elim Elim Elim
22 Raven Diana Bistagne Abs Abs Abs
22 Who Rob Michalski Elim Elim Elim
22 River D. Fairchild Elim Abs Elim
24 Rush Tracy Duncan 29.30 29.30 35.28 40.28 69.58
24 Brew Laura Jones 30.24 35.24 36.19 36.19 71.43
24 Jedi Bev Serafica 28.99 33.99 39.25 44 .25 78.24
24 Sky Bruce Antal 34.95 34.95 40.00 45.00 79.95
*kkkkkkkkkkkk*kkkkk*x* QUALIFIER CUTOFF (91.35 or LESS) rkkkkkkkkhdkhhkhhkhkkhddhhhk
24 Bodhi Onnie Killefer 41.88 46.88 42.06 47.06 93.94
24 Arrow Bruce Antal 32.62 52.62 37.01 42.01 94.63
24 DareDevil Laura Pryse 25.99 25.99 Elim Elim
24 Shibumi Lisa Andrews 30.30 30.30 52.47 Elim Elim
24 I'Love Rob Michalski 33.11 33.11 Elim Elim
24 Wink Stacey Campbell 28.60 33.60 Elim Elim
24 Max Harley Frazee 32.16 37.16 Elim Elim
24 Ruby Rob Michalski 28.03 38.03 Elim Elim
24 Jack Nick Crane 28.25 43.25 43.36 Elim Elim
24 Max K. Overstreet Elim 48.08 58.08 Elim
4 Coal Laurie Salter 32.30 Elim Elim Elim
24 Goose Tammy Langer 47.27 Elim Elim Elim



Height Callname
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Yuli
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Rascal
Ranger
Flyer
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Jake
Jet
Quinn
Quix
Lark
Dixie
Spree

Trillian
Tonic
Oliver
Tucker
You
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Yogi Bear

HotShot
Jay
Cooper

Perf Masters Challenge Biathlon Team Report
USDAA Trial 1/31/2020

Handler Jumpers Standard Total
Loni Cummings 41.28 46.28 43.91 43.91 90.19
Anne Kajava 43.72 48.72 44 .37 44 .37 93.09

QUALIFIER CUTOFF (112.73 or LESS)  **kkkkkkkkkkdkshkhhshdds

KC Cooper 35.78 35.78 45.28 45,28 81.06
Sophie Webb 39.30 39.30 45.15 45,15 84.45
Bob Daigle 37.63 42.63 42 .55 47.55 90.18
QUALIFIER CUTOFF (106_53 or LESS) Thkhhkkhhhkhkhhhkhhhhkrbkkhkkd
Linda Greene 34.44 Elim 38.00 38.00 Elim
Kari Koulmentas Abs 65.58 Elim Elim

Linda Greene 32.88 32.88 43.92 43.92 76.80
Kari Koulmentas 33.80 33.80 44,44 49.44 83.24
Penni Price 33.14 38.14 40.71 45.71 83.85
Kathy Sado 31.30 36.30 44.70 49.70 86.00
Suzie Yannes 40.66 40.66 51.24 51.24 91.90
Lisa Maynard 42.54 47.54 47.90 47.90 95.44
QUALIFIER CUTOFF (101.62 or LESS)  kkkkkkkkkdkdkdhhhhhhkokshkn
Rebecca Shortle 49.16 64.16 46.93 51.93 116.09
Julie Craig 31.63 31.63 53.02 Elim Elim
D. Fairchild 33.59 33.59 Abs Elim
Harley Frazee 31.93 36.93 48.90 Elim Elim
Toni Duralski 54.89 Elim 62.16 62.16 Elim
Marci Thomas 34.81 Elim 46.71 Elim Elim
Leslie Garrow 46.30 Elim Abs Elim

K. Parkinson 31.18 36.18 39.98 39.98 76.16

J. Voelkel 39.66 44 .66 35.84 35.84 80.50
Susan Laursen 33.95 33.95 42.69 57.69 91.64
Larry Rich 38.22 38.22 56.95 56.95 95.17

Roberta Troxell 41.87 41.87 54.25 54.25 96.12
QUALIFIER CUTOFF (103.45 or LESS)  hkkkkkkkkkkhkhknhhhhhdhsskhd
Barbara Hasey 41.03 46.03 54.55 64.55 110.58

Laura Pryse 26.79 26.79 Elim Elim
Rebecca Shortle Elim 50.39 Elim Elim
Wendi Denton Elim 71.27 Elim Elim



Distance: 199 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

19 24006 Brew

2 24003 Rush

3 24020 Arrow

4 24011 Jedi
24002 Sky
24015 Bodhi
24014 Max
24001 I'Love
24008 Wink
24010 Goose
24012 Jack
24013 Shibumi
24016 DareDevil
24017 Coal
24018 Ruby
24019 Max

Distance: 199 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

1Q 22037 Elektra

2 Q 22011 Joule

3Q 22008 Brenna

4 Q 22001 Slider

0 22023 SuperSic

22035 Luna
22016 Hannah
22012 Mick
22006 Bright
22007 Pink
22010 Logan
22013 Frolic
22014 Xeo
22018 Dobbie
22022 Geordie
22026 Soleil
22029 Cooki
22033 Chaser
22036 Who
22005 Jude

Saturday, February 1, 2020
Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

24 inch Judge: Kenneth Boyd

50 seconds Masters
Handler Time
L. Jones 36.19
T. Duncan 35.28
B. Antal 37.01
B. Serafica 39.25
B. Antal 40.00
O. Killefer 42.06
K. Overstreet 48.08
R. Michalski No Time
S. Campbell No Time
T. Langer No Time
N. Crane 43.36
L. Andrews 52.47
L. Pryse No Time
L. Salter No Time
R. Michalski No Time
H. Frazee No Time

50 seconds Masters 22
Handler Time
D. Grubel 34.68
K. Alles 35.14
A. Sutton 38.53
T. Mays 39.17
D. Morey 40.24
A. Bloodworth 51.46
M. Campbell 44.55
K. Krauter 46.23
R. Sanders 51.30
L. Maynard 53.75
D. Highstreet 40.29
J. Buhite No Time
G. Tatsuno No Time
B. Evans 55.03
S. Harris 45.99
M. Pressel 49.19
P. Price No Time
J. Voelkel No Time
R. Michalski No Time
D. Fairchild Absent

TFlts
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Distance:
Place

B W N R

Distance:
Place

B W N R

Distance:
Place

s W N R
0100 O

Q

Q

22024
22039

Raven
River

199 yards SCT:

Armband Call Name

20029
20006
20008
20019
20009
20011
20013
20005
20001
20003
20017
20018
20020
20024
20015

Edge
Snips
Koda
Squirrel
Banksy
Keen
Gryffin
Spell
Nikki
Remek
Cricket
Prima
Emme
Mattie
Pie

197 yards SCT:

Armband Call Name

16016
16008
16006
16002
16001
16013

Luna
Quimblee
Indi
Theo
Bizzy
Puma

197 yards SCT:

Armband Call Name

14003
14011
14004
14006
14001
14009

Bullet
Gus
Janie
Gabby
Rylee
Sophie

D. Bistagne Absent
D. Fairchild Absent
50 seconds Masters
Handler Time
J. Baclene 46.01
D. Kurtz 34.13
S. Harrison 37.38
H. Bourne 37.90
L. Hartwick 38.95
T. Langer 42.71
S. Laursen 45.99
J. Basic 38.72
J. Palfi No Time
L. Dewey No Time
L. Pederson 55.39
E. Maurer No Time
S. Yannes No Time
T. Beich 56.33
N. Gyes Absent
53 seconds Masters
Handler Time
S. Spezia 37.63
T. Machlan 41.36
C. Brew 42.47
D. Ong 47.80
N. Wakida 45.34
M. Marlow 56.47
53 seconds Masters
Handler Time
D. Ogg 39.98
J. Pryce 42.93
C. Martinez 46.54
C. Anderson 51.84
T. Machlan 40.30
T. True 52.75

TF1lts

5.39

6.33

16 inch Judge:

TF1lts

14 inch Judge:

TFlts
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20 inch Judge: Kenneth Boyd
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Distance: 195 yards SCT: 56 seconds Masters 10 inch Judge:

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TFlts
10 10005 Spumoni K. Tyson 43.65
2 Q 10003 Malibu A. Kajava 44.71

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 63
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
Total Number of Qualifiers: 14
Percent Qualified: 22.2%

Kenneth Boyd

R

S

F

E

Score

0.00
0.00



Distance: 199 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
19 P20003 Tonic
2 Q P20015 Trillian
3 P20008 You
4 P20026 Tucker
P20012 Yogi Bear
P20021 Oliver
P20016 Cooper
P20023 HotShot
P20025 Jay
Distance: 199 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
190 P16017 Nim
2 Q P16027 Flyer
30 P16030 Ranger
4 P16034 Einstein
P16013 Quigley
P16014 Rascal
P16005 Jake
P16010 Lark
P16006 Jet
P16009 Dixie
P16028 Quix
P16015 Quinn
P16020 Spree
Distance: 199 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
19 P14006 Yuli
2 Q P14007 Daiya
3Q P14005 Tenney
4 P14012 TLula
P14001 Sassy Cat

Saturday, February 1, 2020
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

20 inch Judge: Kenneth Bovyd
R

53 seconds Masters
Handler Time TFlts
J. Voelkel 35.84
K. Parkinson 39.98
R. Troxell 54.25 1.25
L. Rich 56.95 3.95
B. Hasey 54.55 1.55
S. Laursen 42.69
W. Denton 71.27 18.27
L. Pryse No Time
R. Shortle 50.39

53 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
L. Greene 43.92
L. Maynard 47.90
S. Yannes 51.24
P. Price 40.71
K. Koulmentas 44.44
K. Sado 44.70
R. Shortle 46.93
T. Duralski 62.16 9.16
J. Craig 53.02 0.02
M. Thomas 46.71
H. Frazee 48.90
D. Fairchild Absent
L. Garrow Absent

53 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
L. Greene 38.00
S. Webb 45.15
K. Cooper 45.28
B. Daigle 42.55
K. Koulmentas 65.58 12.58
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11.55
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Score
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5.00
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Distance: 195 yards SCT: 59 seconds
Place Armband Call Name Handler

PO8B010 Jax

10 L. Cummings
209 POB009 Motor

A. Kajava

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 27
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
Total Number of Qualifiers: 10
Percent Qualified: 37.0%

Masters

Time

43.91
44.37

TF1lts

R

S

8 inch Judge: Kenneth Boyd

F



Distance:
Place
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Distance:
Place
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Q
Q
Q

175 yards SCT:

Armband Call Name

24016
24003
24013
24001
24002
24008
24011
24006
24019
24015
24018
24012
24020
24010
24014
24017

DareDevil
Rush
Shibumi
I'Love
Sky
Wink
Jedi
Brew
Max
Bodhi
Ruby
Jack
Arrow
Goose
Max
Coal

175 yards SCT:

Armband Call Name

22001
22008
22023
22033
22014
22012
22005
22026
22016
22007
22035
22011
22029
22006
22010
22013
22018
22022
22036
22037

Slider
Brenna
SuperSic
Chaser
Xeo
Mick
Jude
Soleil
Hannah
Pink
Luna
Joule
Cooki
Bright
Logan
Frolic
Dobbie
Geordie
Who
Elektra

39 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
L. Pryse 25.99
T. Duncan 29.30
L. Andrews 30.30
R. Michalski 33.11
B. Antal 34.95
S. Campbell 28.60
B. Serafica 28.99
L. Jones 30.24
H. Frazee 32.16
0. Killefer 41.88 2.88
R. Michalski 28.03
N. Crane 28.25
B. Antal 32.62
T. Langer 47.27 8.27
K. Overstreet No Time
L. Salter 32.30

39 seconds Masters 22 inch Judge:
Handler Time TF1lts
T. Mays 29.06
A, Sutton 30.63
D. Morey 33.38
J. Voelkel 26.90
G. Tatsuno 31.66
K. Krauter 33.43
D. Fairchild 28.21
M. Pressel 28.86
M. Campbell 32.88
L. Maynard 33.83
A. Bloodworth 44.58 5.58
K. Alles 29.30
P. Price 30.33
R. Sanders 28.89
D. Highstreet 32.58
J. Buhite No Time
B. Evans No Time
S. Harris 52.35 13.35
R. Michalski No Time
D. Grubel 30.86

Saturday, February 1, 2020
Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
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Elim
Elim
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22039 River
22024 Raven

Distance: 175 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

10 20006 Snips

2 9Q 20009 Banksy

30 20011 Keen

4 20013 Gryffin
20018 Prima
20005 Spell
20017 Cricket
20019 Squirrel
20001 Nikki
20003 Remek
20008 Koda
20020 Emme
20024 Mattie
20029 Edge
20015 Pie

Distance: 172 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

10 16016 Luna

2 Q 16002 Theo

3Q 16008 Quimblee

4 16006 Indi
16001 Bizzy
16013 Puma

Distance: 172 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name

1 14004 Janie

2 14011 Gus

3 14009 Sophie

4 14006 Gabby
14001 Rylee
14003 Bullet

D. Fairchild
D.

Bistagne

39 seconds
Handler

Z 4400y HEg®n g e o

Kurtz
Hartwick
Langer
Laursen
Maurer
Basic
Pederson
Bourne
Palfi
Dewey
Harrison
Yannes
Beich
Baclene
Gyes

41 seconds
Handler

2 Z QA g9n

Spezia
Ong
Machlan
Brew
Wakida
Marlow

41 seconds
Handler
C. Martinez
J. Pryce
T. True
C. Anderson
T. Machlan
D. Ogg

No Time

Absent

Masters

20 inch Judge:

Time

27.
.21
34.
35.
30.
34.
45.
45.
.24

31

51

45.
34.
.18
42.
38.

42

40

12
77
38
18
32
67

69
37

45
74

Absent

Masters

16 inch Judge:

Time

30.
34.
36.
26.
34.
30.

Masters

19
12
99
69
84
43

14 inch Judge:

Time

43

37.
46.
57.

No
No

.32

78
17
04
Time
Time

TFlts

6.32
6.67
12.24
6.69

3.18
3.45

TFlts

TFlts
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5.17
16.04
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Score

0.00
0.00
0.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
16.32
21.67
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim
Elim

0.00
0.60
0.00
5.00
5.00
1

Score

2.32
10.00
10.17
21.04
Elim
Elim



Distance: 169 yards SCT:

Place Armband Call Name
19 10003 Malibu
2 10005 Spumoni

Total Number of Dogs Showing:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn:
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Number of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

43 seconds
Handler

A. Kajava
K. Tyson

Masters 10 inch Judge:
Time TFlts
37.95
39.38

Peggy Hammond

R

S

E

Score

0.00
5.00



Distance: 175 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
109 P20023 HotShot

2 Q P20021 Oliver
3Q P20026 Tucker
4 Q P20008 You
P20015 Trillian
P20003 Tonic
P20012 Yogi Bear
P20016 Cooper
P20025 Jay
Distance: 175 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
19 P16006 Jet
29 P16017 Nim
30Q P16015 Quinn
4 Q P16013 OQuigley
Q P16030 Ranger
P16014 Rascal
P16028 Quix
P16034 Einstein
P16027 Flyer
P16005 Jake
P16009 Dixie
P16010 Lark
P16020 Spree
Distance: 175 yards SCT:
Place Armband Call Name
1Q P14005 Tenney
2 Q P14007 Daiya
3 P14012 Lula
P14006 Yuli
P14001 Sassy Cat

Saturday, February 1, 2020
Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

42 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
L. Pryse 26.79
S. Laursen 33.95
L. Rich 38.22
R. Troxell 41.87
K. Parkinson 31.18
J. Voelkel 39.66
B. Hasey 41.03
W. Denton No Time
R. Shortle No Time

42 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
J. Craig 31.63
L. Greene 32.88
D. Fairchild 33.59
K. Koulmentas 33.80
S. Yannes 40.66
K. Sado 31.30
H. Frazee 31.93
P. Price 33.14
L. Maynard 42.54 0.54
R. Shortle 49.16 7.16
M. Thomas 34.81
T. Duralski 54.89 12.89
L. Garrow 46.30 4.30

42 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge:
Handler Time TFlts
K. Cooper 35.78
S. Webb 39.30
B. Daigle 37.63
L. Greene 34.44
K. Koulmentas Absent

Peggy Hammond

R

OO OO0 0o oo

Peggy Hammond

R

OOOI\)I—‘OI—‘OOOOOO

Peggy Hammond

R

O O O O

S

SO OO, P OO OO

S

P OO R OFr O OO OOO

S

NN RO O

F

ol elslolNeNe ol eNe)

F

s eloloNoNoNoNoNoleNolRole)

E

O O o O

&3l

PR O oo oooo

=1

=P OO0 ooo oo o

= O O O

Score

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

a0 o o o o

=1

[
)
3 O

Elim

Score
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.00
.00
.00
.54
22.16
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Elim
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0.00
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Elim



Distance: 169 yards SCT: 46 seconds Masters 8 inch Judge: Peggy Hammond

Place Armband Call Name Handler Time TF1lts R S F E Score
1 P08010 Jax L. Cummings 41.28 1 0 0 0 5.00
2 PO8009 Motor A. Kajava 43.72 1 0 0 0 5.00

Total Number of Dogs Showing: 28

Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1

Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0

Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0

Total Number of Qualifiers: 11
Percent Qualified: 39.3%



